## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 023813 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest, in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,679,757 to Bytewise Development Corp

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Harris	01/14/2010
Andy Hidle	01/14/2010
Ben Burdette	01/15/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bytewise Development Corp.
Street Address:	1150 Brookstone Center Parkway
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31904

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7679757	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-1502

Email: ccram@mirickoconnell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Duquette, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1800 West Park Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Mirick, O'Connell, DeMallie & Lougee LLP

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581-3926

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20230-00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. Duquette

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027308 FRAME: 0057

OP \$40,00 7679757

501741364

Docket#:88030078

## ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Name, Michael HARRIS	Address	City	Cinta		٦٠
	6289:Brookstone Blvd,	Columbus	State.	Zip 31904"	<b>∤</b> `
Andy HIDLE	1648:17 Avenue: 6422 CAPE CODE	Smana-Courts	GA	31904	-cul
Ben BURDETTE	2227 Canyon Boulevard	Boulden	co	80302	Contract of
which was filed with the United Signer of the United Signer of the WHEREAS, BYTEWISE Measurementalizer referred to as ASSIGNEE, is deplication, and any U.S. and foreign patents NOW, THEREFORE: TO ALL Which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOI nefer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S rention(s), seld utility application, and said p granted in the U.S. for said-inventions, in plications; and (b) the entire right, title and eign to the U.S., including all rights of priority may be granted in said countries foreign to ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a ulred in any country in proof of the right of	NON-CONTACT PROFILE MEASUREM tates Patent and Tredemark Office (USPTO) o  Development Corror  serious of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S Interest in which are related to the same.  IOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for R, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transfer successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, to revisional application and all the rights and pri- covisional application and all the rights and pri- covisional application and all the rights and pri- covisional application for sald invention(s), said util interest in and to said invention(s), said util ity arising from them, and all the rights and pri- to the U.S. for them.  To make application for such protection in its of or any application for patent or other form of a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a  ASSIGNEE to apply for natent or other form  ASSIGNEE to apply for natent or other form	MENT SYSTEM  In 10/31/2003 and ass  In 1/17/201  In 10/31/2003 and ass  In 1/17/201  In 1/17/201	signed Serial tone Center (s), said ut consideratic sell, assign to United S tion and united S tion an	Parkay, Columbus, illy application, said pand attess of America, in a der any and all patents and application, including of protection, including otection in any and all thout further authorized any document which said utility application, said utility application.	GA 31904 provisional filiciency of and to said a that may amination countries g patents, countries atton from a may be n, or said
ASSIGNOR requests that any and a U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE m. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees it pers, take-all rightful oaths; and do all acts w	all patents for said inventions be issued to ASS ay designate. that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without the common of the c	ut charge to ASSIGN	IEC kid ak d	OOLONEERO	
ASSIGNOR requests that any and a U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE m. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees in the such a such assignor and such assignor as take all rightful caths; and do all acts were of protection of said invention(s), and for ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE	all patents for said inventions be issued to ASS by designate. that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, witho which may be necessary, desirable, or conveni- the defense and protection thereof if challenge or its events to insert on ASSIGNOR's below	ut charge to ASSIGN ent in connection with d in the court of law.	IEE but at A n the patent	ASSIGNEE'S expense applications, patents,	, sign all or other
ASSIGNOR requests that any and a ASSIGNOR requests that any and a U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE man. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees if pers, take all rightful oaths; and do all acts was ms of protection of said invention(s), and for ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE	all patents for said inventions be issued to ASS ay designate. that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, withouthich may be necessary, desirable, or convening the defense and protection thereof if challenge	ut charge to ASSIGN ent in connection with d in the court of law.	IEE but at A n the patent	ASSIGNEE'S expense applications, patents,	, sign all or other
ASSIGNOR requests that any and a ASSIGNOR requests that any and a U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE man. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees if pers, take all rightful oaths; and do all acts was ms of protection of said invention(s), and for ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE	all patents for said inventions be issued to ASS by designate. that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, witho which may be necessary, desirable, or conveni- the defense and protection thereof if challenge or its events to insert on ASSIGNOR's below	ut charge to ASSIGN ent in connection with d in the court of law.	IEE but at A n the patent	ASSIGNEE'S expense applications, patents,	, sign all or other

My Commission Expires September 9th, 2012

My Commission Expires
September 9th, 2012
My Commission Expires

**REEL: 027308 FRAME: 0058** 

Docket#:88030078

# ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:
---------------------------------

				,		
	Name,	Address	City	State.	77	1.
	Michael:HARRIS	6289 Brookstone Blvd.	Columbus	GA	Zip 24004-	ŀ
ı		1648:17 Avenue - 6422 CAPE CODE.	Commence	0/4	.31904 <sup>-</sup>	ĺ
- 1	Ben BURDETTE	2227 Canyon Boulevard			31901 31904	_
•		Test Conflor Promoted	Boulden	CO	80302	ĺ

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-Identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled;

NON-CONTACT PROFILE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on 10/31/2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/699,522 and Bytewise Development COT.

WHEREAS, DV TEWISE Measurement Systems, 148 having a place of business at 1150 Brookstone Center Parkway, Columbus, GA 31904 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S Interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and levelgn patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby self, assign and

transfer unto: ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesald benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign eli papers, take-all rightful oaths); and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application:and/or/the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

N 1/	
INVENTOR 1 - Michiel Ham	1/14/200
Michael Harris	
$\mathcal{N}_{1}$	' Date
INVENTOR 2%	Andres
Andy Hidle	1/14/2010
(A) 1/2	Date I
INVENTOR 3. X2 /2	1/15/7010
Ben: Burdette	
	Date
On this _ day of: 1 ~ ~ ~ _ 2010 before me personally the above na individual described above and who executed the foregoing instrument or askeniulo le	
invitridual described in here and when a series of the ser	med person(s) to me known to be the.
individual described above and who executed the foregoing instrument, or acknowledged	execution of the come
7/1 1/1	on action of the Same,
My	Commission Empires
my-sources	sion Expires

Commission Expires September 9th, 2012

REEL: 027308 FRAME: 0059

1/20/2010 7:23:29 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO: ROBERT P. BIDDLE COMPANY: 6300 POWERS FERRY ROAD

P	ΑT	EN1	ГΑ	SSI	١G١	JΝ	1EI	NΤ

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/20/2010 501069939

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Harris	01/14/2010
Andy Hidle	01/14/2010
Ben Burdette	01/15/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BYTEWISE Measurement Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1150 Brookstone Center Partway
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31904

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10699522

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(801)894-3071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

678-352-0103

Email:

rbiddle@biptl.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert P. Biddle

Address Line 1:

6300 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 600-183

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

88030078

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert P. Biddle

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Utility Patent Application - Signed crp100120#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027308 FRAME: 0060

**RECORDED: 12/01/2011**